WHEREAS, --CONSUL TANT has determined -that costs to -provide construction 
engineering and inspection ("CEI") services for the Venetian Shores Stormwater Management 
System along Bayview Drive, Villa Bella Drive and a portion of Venetian Boulevard will exceed 
the current not-to-exceed amount specified in the Agreement of Forty-five Thousand and no/I 00 
Dollars ($45,000.00); and 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions set forth 
in this First Amendment, CONSULT ANT and VILLAGE agree as follows. 

Section 1. Amendment to Agreement. The Agreement is amended to read as 
follows: 

*** 
ARTICLE4

[...]

Prices for work completed by the CONSULT ANT shall be as 
reflected in CONSULTANT's Proposal attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit "A". A 
total contract price hereto is referred to as Contract Sum and shall not exceed FoFty=Five 
Thousaed DollaFS ~4S,OOO.OO} Fifty-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Dollars 
($58,360.00). 

Section 2. No Further Modifications. All other terms and conditions of the existing 
Agreement not in conflict or superseded by this First Amendment shall remain in full force and 
effect as if set for the herein. 

Section 3. Effective Date. This First Amendment shall be effective upon execution.